BASIC DATA REGARDING EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS

Basic Facts:

There are 59 bargaining units, plus 2 fringe benefits agreements. Fringe
Benefits MOUs now include mileage.

There are 16 County Unions:
-- 10 Coalition of County Unions (CCU)
-- 5 Independent Unions
-- 1 SEIU, Local 721
32 bargaining units receive Coalition Fringe Benefits (Choices)
27 bargaining units receive SEIU, Local 721 Fringe Benefits (Options)

36 bargaining units are Agency Shop

The Coalition is comprised of the following 10 Unions:

1.

10.

American Federation of State, County & Municipal Employees
Council 36, AFL-CIO (AFSCME)

Association for Los Angeles Deputy Sheriffs, MEBA, AFL-CIO (ALADS)
California Association of Professional Employees, MEBA, AFL-CIO (CAPE)
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 501, AFL-CIO (IUOE)
Joint Council of Interns and Residents, SEIU 8000, AFL-CIO (JCIR/CIR)

Los Angeles County Building & Construction Trades Council,
AFL-CIO (BCTC)

Los Angeles County Fire Fighters, Local 1014, AFL-CIO
Los Angeles County Lifeguard Association, MEBA, AFL-CIO
Los Angeles County Police Officers Association (LACPOA)

Probation Officers, AFSCME, Local 685, AFL-CIO



11l. The Non-Coalition Unions are comprised of the following 6 Unions:

Independent Unions

1. Guild for Professional Pharmacists

2. Los Angeles county Association of Environmental Health
Specialists

3. Peace Officers Counsel of California Association of Public

Defender Investigators

4, Professional Peace Officers Association (PPOA)
5. Union of American Physicians (UAPD)
Local 721

SEIU, Local 721



V. Bargaining Units Represented by the Coalition of County Unions

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

131

132

323

324

325

401

411

412

421

501

502

511

512

601

602

603

604

611

631

641

642

701

721

724

821

Appraisers Non-Supervisory (CAPE)*
Supervisory Appraisers (CAPE)

Interns and Residents (JCIR/CIR)*

Physicians (UAPD)

Mental Health / Dental Professionals (UAPD)
Plant Operating Engineers (IUOE, LOCAL 501)*
Building Trades & Skilled Craftsmen (BCTC)*

Supervisory Building & Construction Trades and
Operating Engineers (BCTC & IUOE)*

Automotive & Equipment Maintenance & Repair (AFSCME)*
Professional Engineers (CAPE)*

Supervising Professional Engineers (CAPE)

Engineering Technicians (CAPE)*

Supervising Engineering Technicians (CAPE)

Fire Fighters (LOCAL 1014)

Supervisory Fire Fighters (LOCAL 1014)

Fire Specialists (Local 1014)

Supervising Fire Specialists (Local 1014)

Peace Officers (ALADS)*

County Police (LACPOA)*

Beach Lifeguards (MEBA)

Supervising Beach Lifeguards (MEBA)

Deputy Probations Officers (AFSCME, LOCAL 685)*
Psychiatric Social Workers (AFSCME, LOCAL 2712)*
Supervisory Professional Social Workers (AFSCME, LOCAL 3511)*

Agricultural Inspectors (AFSCME, LOCAL 830)*

*Agency Shop Bargaining Units



V. Bargaining units represented by Independent Unions:

1.

301

331

613

325

612

614

621

632

Pharmacists (GUILD FOR PROFESSIONAL PHARMACISTS)*
(Coalition FB)

Health Investigative and Support Services (LOS ANGELES
COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
SPECIALISTS) (Local 721 FB)*

Public Defender Investigators (PEACE OFFICERS COUNSEL OF
CALIFORNIA - ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC DEFENDER
INVESTIGATORS) (Coalition FB)

Mental Health Psychiatrists/Dental Professionals (UAPD)*
(Coalition FB)

Supervisory Peace Officers (PPOA) (Coalition FB)
Criminalists (PPOA) (Coalition FB)
Custody Assistants/Corrections Officers (PPOA) (Coalition FB)

Supervisory County Police Officers (PPOA) (Coalition FB)

*Agency Shop Bargaining Units



VL. Bargaining Units Represented by LACEA and SEIU Local 721

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26

105

111

112

121

122

201

211

221

222

311

312

341

342

431

432

603

604

702

711

722

723

729

731

732

7

811

Student Workers
Clerical and Office Services Employees*
Supervisory Clerical and Office Services Employees*

Administrative, Technical and Staff Services*

Supervisory Administrative, Technical and Staff Services

Custodians*

Institutional Support Services Employees*
Paramedical Technical Employees*
Supervisory Paramedical-Health

Registered Nurses*

Supervising Registered Nurses

Health Science Professional Employees*
Supervisory Health Science Professional Employees
Artisan and Blue Collar Employees*
Supervisory Artisan and Blue Collar Employees
Non-Safety Fire Fighters

Supervising Non-Safety Fire Fighters
Supervising Deputy Probation Officers*
Social Workers

Medical Social Workers*

Children=s Social Workers

Health Financial Support Services*

Social Services Investigators*

Supervisory Social Services Investigators
Supervising Social Workers

Librarians*

*Agency Shop Bargaining Units
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